FORM PTO-1595 1-71-92	10-25-199	1 01 166 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
T. b			▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	101184876	the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Danny A. Keith	0/22/99	Name: Keith Brother	s, Inc.	
banny A. Reitin		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	- 116 Cir	ruic Tane	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 116 Cit	lus Lane	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other	Other		Chy: Ponte Verda Beach State: FL ZIP: 32082	
Execution Date: October 15, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/143,262				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name:Charles R. Wils	nailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		☑ Enclosed		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 4729 Corne	11 Rd.			
Onder Address.		8. Deposit account number:		
Chy: Cincinnati Sta	de: OH ZIP: 45241	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
10/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000106 09143262	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00	9 P			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
Charles R. Wilson		AR. Wilson	10/18/99	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages con	Date prising cover sheet 2	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT		

REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0096

ASSICNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Danny A. Keith of Morrow, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Auxiliary Filter Assembly For A Swimming Pool Skimmer", for which an application for United States Letters Patent executed on August 21, 1998 was filed on August 28, 1998, Serial No. 09/143,262.

WHEREAS, Keith Brothers, Inc. of Ponte Verda Beach, Florida whose post office address is 116 Citrus Lane, Ponte Verda Beach, FL 32082 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and foreign equivalents thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and profit; and for the use and profit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of October, 1999,

at

Assignor

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

Before me personally appeared said Danny A. Keith and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this is day of October, 1999.

Notary Public R. WILSON, Addrney at Law

NOTARY POSTIC - STATE OF OHIO try car to oleve has no expiration data, Section 147.03 (

PATENT

IREEL: 010322 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 10/22/1999